November 16-17, 2017

ITEM 177-2003-R1117 Request for authorization to name the College of Engineering, Montana State University

THAT

The Board of Regents of the Montana University System authorizes Montana State University to name the College of Engineering the Norm Asbjornson College of Engineering, in honor of Norm Asbjornson.

EXPLANATION

- 1. In accordance with MSU's Commemorative Tributes Policy, the MSU Commemorative Tributes Committee is charged with reviewing proposals for naming buildings and specific academic units and recommending appropriate names to the President.
- 2. The Commemorative Tributes Committee recommended, and President Cruzado has approved, the following name:
 - a. Norm Asbjornson College of Engineering
- 3. Regent's Policy 1004.1 requires Regents approval for the naming of colleges.
- 4. The above referenced name is hereby submitted to the Board of Regents for final approval.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Attachment #1-- MSU Commemorative Tributes Committee Proposal for Naming of College of Engineering